Gothenburg Timed Event #1

Judges: Ray Brown/Wyatt Clark

Stk Contractors: Phillips/Taton

Sec/Timer: Jill Hudson

Announcer/Timer: Barb Hotz

Team Roping
ROUND 1

1 Ora Taton

Cooper Brott

ROUND 2

1 NQT
AVERAGE

1 Ora Taton

Cooper Brott

Breakaway
ROUND 1

1 Brandy Schaack

2 Danielle Wray

3 Misty Brown
ROUND 2

1 Cara Vierstra

2 Sydney Graff

3 Jessica Chester

3 Aluxyn Hollenbek
AVERAGE

1 Danielle Wray

2 Sydney Graff

3 Cara Vierstra

Tie Down Roping
ROUND 1

1 Patrick Martin
ROUND 2

1 Patrick Martin
AVERAGE

1 Patrick Martin

Rapid City SD
Gothenburg NE

Rapid City SD
Gothenburg NE

Chadron NE
Ord NE
Valnetine NE

Arthur NE
Long Pine NE
Glade KS
Valentine NE
Ord NE

Long Pine NE
Arthur NE

Lexington NE

Lexington NE

Lexington NE

10.4

10.4/1

2.8
35
3.6

2.4
3.2
3.4
34
7.8

7.9
2.4/1

10.9

11.7

22.6

$

W

v n n

v n nun

v n

104.21
104.21

156.31
156.31

336.52
201.91
134.61

336.52
201.91
67.30
67.30
504.78

302.87
201.91

240.37

240.37

360.56

June 3 2023

Steer Roping
ROUND 1
1 Keo Weaver
2 EvanlJune

ROUND 2
1 Keo Weaver
2 Wayne Barber

ROUND 3
1 Ora Taton
2 Seth Pearson

AVERAGE
1 Wes Roberts
2 Keo Weaver

North Platte NE
Broken Bow NE

North Platte NE
Gretna NE

Rapid City SD
Broken Bow NE

Ansley NE
North Platte NE

45 & Over Tie Down Roping

ROUND 1

1 Rusty Kluender
ROUND 2

1 Brent Hurlburt
AVERGE

1 Rusty Kluender

Ladies Barrels
1 Gayle White
2 Branda Marsh
3 Dori Hollenbeck

Arcadia NE

Norfolk NE

Arcadia NE

Dickens NE

Thedford NE
Winner SD

14.8
16.4

12.9
16.5

17.8
18.0

79.5
27.2

14.4

14.5

335

17.78

18.04
18.05

v n n

265.20
176.80

265.20
176.80

265.20
176.80

397.80
265.20

119.06

119.06

178.59

287.64

172.58
115.06



